AGENDA

Public Meeting Thursday, October 13, 2016
Parks and Recreation Board 6:30 PM
Radnor Township Radnor Township Building

Radnorshire Room

Call to Order
Pledge of Allegiance

Approval of Minutes Parks and Recreation Board Meeting of Thursday, September 8, 2016.
Recreation Report/Recreation and Community Programming Department

Parks Report/Public Works Department

Other Reports/Board of Commissioners Report

el e

NEW BUSINESS:

A. Radnor Multipurpose Trail Eastward Extension Under Radnor-Chester Road — Discussion
B. Radio Field / Emergency Communications Study — Update and Presentation

OLD BUSINESS:
A. Parks and Recreation Facilities/Projects — Updates

Public Participation

Adjournment

Over for Announcements



ANNOUNCEMENTS

e Board of Commissioner's Meetings — Monday, October 10; Monday, October 24. All meetings
are held at the Radnor Township Building in the Radnorshire Room at 6:30 PM.

e Parks and Recreation Board Meetings —
o Thursday, November 10, 2016
o Thursday, December 8, 2016

e Shade Tree Commission —
o Wednesday, October 26/MEMBER NEEDED
o No Meeting November
o No Meeting December

e Environmental Advisory Council —
o Thursday, October 27

e The 2016 Fall Recreation Activities Brochure is currently available and has been posted to the
Township website along with new programs at www.radnor.com/recreation. The Winter & Spring
2017 Recreation Activities Brochure will be available in mid-December.

e The Radnor Youth Basketball Program is open for registration — please visit www.radnor.com/ryb
for more information.

e Trick or Treat at the Radnor Township Building will take place on Friday, October 28 from 9:00
AM to 4:00 PM.

e 39" Annual Radnor Run will take place on Sunday, October 30, 2016 — race will begin and end at
the Radnor Township Building.

e Santa’s Delivery Gift Drop Off will take place at the Radnor Township Building on Saturday,
November 26 from 8:00 AM to 11:00 AM. Santa’s Delivery will take place on Saturday,
December 10 starting at (approximately) 4:30 PM.

e Trip to New York City will take place on Saturday, December 3.



http://www.radnor.com/recreation
http://www.radnor.com/ryb

